Premise Distribution Cable
Indoor / Outdoor lightweight sub-unitized cable for inter-building and intra-building backbone cabling
Fiber count 4 - 48
Fiber Type  G.657.A1, G.657.A2, G.655, G.656, OM1, OM2, OM3, OM4, OM5
CFU diameter 0.9 m
CFU material UV curable acrylate. Under the outer layer is very thin layer of gel for the better stripability
Fibers color
CFU colour Natural/Transparent
Strength member  Water-swellable Aramid yarns
Outer jacket  UV resistant Thermoplastic FR-LSHF compound according to BS 7878:7  and  DIN VDE 0207, part 24, type HM2
Outer Jacket thickness 1.1 mm
Outer Jacket thickness White, others colours available on request (see Colour Codes specification)
Ripcord   1x under outer jacket
Ripcord
Outer Jacket
OPTOKON KABLE Co., Ltd., s.r.o.
Kouřimského 2500
393 01, Pelhřimov, Czech Republic
Optical fibre
Fibre count Cable Code (Ordering Code) Construction Nominal outer diameter Cable Weight (calc.)
12 OPK-U-DSTS-12(3x0.9)CFUAH-xx-yy 3×4F 5.2 mm 28 kg/km
12 OPK-U-DSTS-12(6x0.9)CFUAH-xx-yy 6×2F 6.1 mm 34 kg/km
16 OPK-U-DSTS-16(4x0.9)CFUAH-xx-yy 4×4F 5.5 mm 30 kg/km
24 OPK-U-DSTS-24(6x0.9)CFUAH-xx-yy 6×4F 6.1 mm 36 kg/km
32 OPK-U-DSTS-32(8x0.9)CFUAH-xx-yy 8×4F 6.4 mm 40 kg/km
48 OPK-U-DSTS-48(12x0.9)CFUAH-xx-yy 12×4F 6.6 mm 46 kg/km
xx – fiber type, yy – cable jacket color   (see Cable code datasheet)
Compact Fiber Unit (CFU)
Peripheral strength members
Unit 1 Unit 2 Unit 3 Unit 4 Unit 5 Unit 6 Unit 7 Unit 8 Unit 9 Unit 10 Unit 11 Unit 12